q p
< o

- )<\~ La Société des Quarante Hommes et Huit Chevauxp - |
0 Voiture'National |

{/ Sous Directeur.Nurses Training

Kevin Owens
2249 Commercial North Bend OR 97459
Home: (541) 756-2390 Cell: (541) 297-1899 Email: <kkaowens@msn.com>
November 3, 2019

Dear: Grand Nurses Training Directeur,

Fall is upon us and our Nurses Training Program is well under way. All Grande’s
should have their pins distributed to their locales. Please take the opportunity to
explain the sale of the pins to everyone as it is not about the cost of the pin, rather the
use of the money donated that helps support one our premiere programs. Remember
that no one wins if you are not willing to take part in the game. Please sell pins!

To get the pins need for your Grande please contact Ernest Lane, he would very happy
to provide all the pins you will need to reach your goals.

Ernest Lane
4286 S. Reindeer Ct.
Gilbert, Arizona 85297
elanejr3688@gmail.com

(480) 390-3424

Please direct all checks/monies/donations to our Secretaire/Treasurer Terry
Sharpe and ask them to include their invoice order #. His contact information is the
following;

83146 Housecreek RD — Bush, LA 70431
E-mail address halbonsharp@charter.net - 985-892-7515



mailto:elanejr3688@gmail.com
mailto:halbonsharp@charter.net

The long-term goal of our area would be to have each Voiture have a Nursing
Scholarship, but we all know that membership varies, and dollars are sometimes short.
Please communicate to your Locale Directeur’s and they should be able to partner you
up with other Voiture’s in the area. Remember every dollar we can pool together is one
more person we could help. This month we celebrate Veterans Day and Thanksgiving.
When we look over the past year seeing all the great things that our lives bring and the
pleasure we feel when we help someone less fortunate then us. This becomes clear as |
get older and realize how blessed | am to live in a country of such caring people and
the opportunities that have been given to me. No matter how bad we feel we all know
that there is someone that is worse off than us. Please take the time to help reflect on
the important responsibility that we make the Nurses Training Program better by the
actions we take. It is not about pins and bulletins but the role we take to increase the
awareness in your area of the need for Nurses. We all have ideas and hope you will
communicate them to me to share with others. | offer to all of you the help needed to
make your program the best. | wish all of you a very Happy Veterans Day and Happy
Thanksgiving. | hope that you all take the time to enjoy the wonderful things you do
for the Forty & Eight.

Please review pin consignment report, if you have a goose egg please order pins to help
out our program. The NE is the best, so let’s show the other regions who the best really
IS.

| want to wish everyone a great Veterans Day you deserve it, and a Happy Thanksgiving
enjoy the time with family and friends.

In service to our Country,

Kevin J. Owens
Sous Nurses Training Directeur
North East Region



NE REGION

Maine
Massachusetts
Rhode Island
Connecticut
New Jersey
Delaware
Maryland
Pennsylvania
New York
Vermont
New
Hampshire
Ohio

Indiana
Michigan

TOTAL

PIN

CONSIGNMENT

o
o

g1 O

OO MUl O OO OO ko
o

26
26
150

1052

PIN CONSIGMENT SALES

PINS
SOLD
TO
DATE

OO WO oOoOoOoOoOoooo

77

454

2019
As of October 31, 2019

PIN SALES DONATION MEMBERS

BALANCE TO TO DATE TOTAL
DATE

0 $0.00 $0 136

100 $0.00 $0 134

0 $0.00 $0 2

0 $0.00 $0 110

0 $0.00 $0 142

0 $0.00 $0 38

0 $0.00 $0 253

50 $0.00 $0 1077

300 $1050 $0 894

0 $0.00 $0 32

0 $0.00 $0 6

25 $3.00 $0 1250

0 $78.00 $0 2512

73 $231 $0 919

598 $1362 $0.00 7598

I want you to know we
all admire and look up
o you.You are awesome
and you seriously hold
the greatest titles on
earth.
THANK YOU FOR EVERYTHING
THAT YOU DO.

BE HapPy
enJov LiFe

PER

CAPITA

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1.17
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.03
$0.25

$0.18



