

## La Société des Quarante Hommes et Huit Chevaux

## **Voiture National**

## Sous Directeur Nurses Training Kevin Owens

2249 Commercial North Bend OR 97459 Home: (541) 756-2390 Cell: (541) 297-1899 Email: <kkaowens@msn.com> November 3, 2019

Dear: Grand Nurses Training Directeur,

Fall is upon us and our Nurses Training Program is well under way. All Grande's should have their pins distributed to their locales. Please take the opportunity to explain the sale of the pins to everyone as it is not about the cost of the pin, rather the use of the money donated that helps support one our premiere programs. Remember that no one wins if you are not willing to take part in the game. Please sell pins!

To get the pins need for your Grande please contact Ernest Lane, he would very happy to provide all the pins you will need to reach your goals.



Ernest Lane 4286 S. Reindeer Ct. Gilbert, Arizona 85297 elanejr3688@gmail.com (480) 390-3424

Please direct all checks/monies/donations to our Secretaire/Treasurer Terry Sharpe and ask them to include their invoice order #. His contact information is the following;

83146 Housecreek RD – Bush, LA 70431 E-mail address <u>halbonsharp@charter.net</u> - 985-892-7515

The long-term goal of our area would be to have each Voiture have a Nursing Scholarship, but we all know that membership varies, and dollars are sometimes short. Please communicate to your Locale Directeur's and they should be able to partner you up with other Voiture's in the area. Remember every dollar we can pool together is one more person we could help. This month we celebrate Veterans Day and Thanksgiving. When we look over the past year seeing all the great things that our lives bring and the pleasure we feel when we help someone less fortunate then us. This becomes clear as I get older and realize how blessed I am to live in a country of such caring people and the opportunities that have been given to me. No matter how bad we feel we all know that there is someone that is worse off than us. Please take the time to help reflect on the important responsibility that we make the Nurses Training Program better by the actions we take. It is not about pins and bulletins but the role we take to increase the awareness in your area of the need for Nurses. We all have ideas and hope you will communicate them to me to share with others. I offer to all of you the help needed to make your program the best. I wish all of you a very Happy Veterans Day and Happy Thanksgiving. I hope that you all take the time to enjoy the wonderful things you do for the Forty & Eight.

Please review pin consignment report, if you have a goose egg please order pins to help out our program. The NE is the best, so let's show the other regions who the best really is.

I want to wish everyone a great Veterans Day you deserve it, and a Happy Thanksgiving enjoy the time with family and friends.

In service to our Country,

Kevin J. Owens Sous Nurses Training Directeur North East Region

## PIN CONSIGMENT SALES

2019

As of October 31, 2019

	PIN CONSIGNMENT	PINS SOLD TO DATE	PIN BALANCE	TO DATE	TO DATE	MEMBERS TOTAL	PER CAPITA
NE REGION							
Maine	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0	136	\$0.00
Massachusetts	100	0	100	\$0.00	\$0	134	\$0.00
Rhode Island	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0	2	\$0.00
Connecticut	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0	110	\$0.00
New Jersey	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0	142	\$0.00
Delaware	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0	38	\$0.00
Maryland	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0	253	\$0.00
Pennsylvania	50	0	50	\$0.00	\$0	1077	\$0.00
New York	650	350	300	\$1050	\$0	894	\$1.17
Vermont	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0	32	\$0.00
New Hampshire	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0	6	\$0.00
Ohio	26	1	25	\$3.00	\$0	1250	\$0.00
Indiana	26	26	0	\$78.00	\$0	2512	\$0.03
Michigan	150	77	73	\$231	\$0	919	\$0.25
TOTAL	1052	454	598	\$1362	\$0.00	7598	\$0.18

